

HB1353_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB24-1353 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 13, line 5, strike "A FIREARM OR AMMUNITION
2 OR" and substitute "FIREARMS;".
- 3 Page 13, line 6, strike "FIREARMS OR AMMUNITION" and substitute
4 "FIREARMS; OR OTHERWISE HAS ACCESS TO FIREARMS".
- 5 Page 13, line 10, strike "A PERSON" and substitute "AN EMPLOYEE WHO,
6 IN THE COURSE OF THE EMPLOYEE'S DUTIES, HANDLES FIREARMS;
7 PROCESSES THE SALE, LOAN, OR TRANSFER OF FIREARMS; OR OTHERWISE
8 HAS ACCESS TO FIREARMS, WHO IS".
- 9 Page 14, lines 23 and 24, strike "A FIREARM OR AMMUNITION OR" and
10 substitute "FIREARMS,".
- 11 Page 14, lines 24 and 25, strike "FIREARMS OR AMMUNITION," and
12 substitute "FIREARMS, OR OTHERWISE HAS ACCESS TO FIREARMS,".
- 13 Page 15, line 13, strike "DEALER," and substitute "DEALER IN A POSITION
14 IN WHICH THE PERSON WILL HANDLE FIREARMS; PROCESS THE SALE, LOAN,
15 OR TRANSFER OF FIREARMS; OR OTHERWISE HAVE ACCESS TO FIREARMS,".
- 16 Page 18, line 1, before "EMPLOYS" insert "KNOWINGLY".

** ** ** ** **